

Decision No. 22133

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of) CHARLES H. QUANDT) for authority to execute a mortgage) and note for the sum of Twelve Thou-) sand Dollars (\$12,000.00) in lieu of) authority heretofore granted by) Decision No. 20882.)

Application No. 15426

BY THE COMMISSION:

FOURTH SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Good Cause Appearing:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 20882, dated March 18, 1929, as amended, be, and it hereby is, modified so as to permit Charles H. Quandt to execute a deed of trust substantially in the same form as that filed with the Commission on February 14, 1930, to secure the payment of the note authorized by said Decision No. 20882, as amended, in lieu of the mortgage heretofore authorized to be executed,

PROVIDED, that the authority herein given to execute a deed of trust is for the purpose of this proceeding only, and is granted only insofar as this Commission has jurisdiction under the terms of the Public Utilities Act, and is not intended as an approval of said deed of trust as to such other legal requirements to which it may be subject.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 20882, dated March 18, 1929, as amended, shall remain

1.

PC

in full force and effect, except as modified by this Fourth Supplemental Order.

DATED at San Francisco, California, this // day of February, 1930.

0

Commissioners.